
DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E

B.A. Initials



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E

11/4/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Healthy Start Initiative Eliminating Racial/Ethnic Disparities 
(Nashville Strong Babies) 21-22 Amend. 1

Department: HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Pass-Through Grantor 
(If applicable):

Total Award this Action: $125,000.00

Cash Match $0.00

Department Contact: Brad Thompson
                           340-0407

Status: AMENDMENT

Program Description:
A grant from to Health Resources & Services Administration is to improve health outcomes
before, during, and after pregnancy, and reduce racial/ethnic differences in rates of infant 
death and adverse perinatal outcomes. Amendment 1 adds additional funds to the doula 
services in the amount of $125,000.00 to the previous amount of $986,796.00 for a new 
grand total of $1,111,796.00.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:
Service will be discontinued.

5357

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E

B.A. Initials



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment

Dept. No. Phone Fax

038 340-0407

Other:

04/01/21

03/31/22

93.926

 Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

0.00

$298,751.08

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $182,804.00 in budget

Budget
Year

Metro
Fiscal
Year

Federal Grantor State Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant Each 

Year
Ind. Cost Neg. 
from Grantor

Yr 1 FY21 $246,699.00 $246,699.00 $39,836.00
Yr 2 FY22 $865,097.00 $865,097.00 $142,968.00
Yr 3 FY
Yr 4 FY
Yr 5 FY

$1,111,796.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,111,796.00 $182,804.00

10/21/21 Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5357

(applications only) Application Deadline:

A grant from to Health Resources & Services Administration is to improve health outcomes before, during, and after pregnancy, and reduce racial/ethnic differences in rates of infant death and 
adverse perinatal outcomes. Amendment 1 adds additional funds to the doula services in the amount of $125,000.00 to the previous amount of $986,796.00 for a new grand total of 
$1,111,796.00.

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

$125,000.00 Total Award:

(or) Date Denied:

Date Awarded:

$298,751.08

5 H49MC32719 03 01

$0.00

Reason:

Tot. Awarded:

 Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

 Grantor:

Grants Tracking Form

Healthy Start Initiative Eliminating Racial/Ethnic Disparities (Nashville Strong Babies) 21-22 Amend. 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact
Brad Thompson

Outside Consultant Project:

$0.00 Metro Cash Match:

 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 9.00

 Metro Category:

 Status:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

$125,000.00

Total

Pass-Thru:

 Proposed Source of Match:

$231,419.56

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:

 Actual number of positions added:

23.54%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

Service will be discontinued.

 How is Match Determined?

% of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

Other Grantor
Match Source (Fund, 

BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

or

23.54%

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Fixed Amount of $

Part Two

Indirect Cost 
to Metro

$67,331.52

Yes No

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



Page 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet) Date Issued: 9/7/2021 11:35:48 AM
Award Number: 3 H49MC32719-03-01

Page 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet) Date Issued: 9/7/2021 11:35:48 AM
Award Number: 3 H49MC32719-03-01

Page 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E



 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives 

set their signatures.
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Metro Public Health Department          Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Chair, Board of Health     Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Department of Finance    Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director of Risk Management Services   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Attorney     Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Mayor      Date  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Clerk      Date  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60CDBA00-2348-4D81-B564-167C67E7122E

11/4/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021




